Historical Archive and Report Database

— BUREAU OF — San Luis Reservoir Federal Daily Operations
RECLAMATION Run Date: 9/10/2025
August 2025
Federal Federal Pacheco Federal Federal
Storage Change Pump Gen Pump ADJ Change Storage
293,414
1 429.01 771,837 -1,560 0 2,067 569 0 -2,840 290,574
2 429.25 774,039 2,202 0 2,059 559 0 -2,697 287,877
3 429.67 777,898 3,859 0 2,033 533 0 -2,793 285,084
4 430.10 781,855 3,957 0 0 598 0 -763 284,321
5 429.87 779,737 -2,118 0 3,057 589 0 -3,518 280,803
6 429.65 777,714 -2,023 0 3,044 553 0 -3,648 277,155
7 429.83 779,369 1,655 0 3,064 545 0 -3,646 273,509
8 430.04 781,302 1,933 0 3,091 591 0 -3,615 269,894
9 430.37 784,343 3,041 0 2,047 594 0 -2,601 267,293
10 431.05 790,622 6,279 0 1,044 556 0 -1,681 265,612
11 431.45 794,323 3,701 0 1,035 592 0 -1,646 263,966
12 431.82 797,752 3,429 0 1,031 605 0 -1,634 262,332
13 432.09 800,257 2,505 0 1,014 574 0 -1,689 260,643
14 432.36 802,765 2,508 0 2,013 576 0 -2,719 257,924
15 43261 805,090 2,325 0 1,031 588 0 -1,606 256,318
16 432.84 807,231 2,141 0 1,030 568 0 -1,704 254,614
17 433.18 810,399 3,168 0 1,011 526 0 -1,572 253,042
18 433.04 809,094 -1,305 0 0 525 0 -876 252,166
19 433.72 815,439 6,345 0 0 506 0 -911 251,255
20 433.95 817,589 2,150 0 1,024 541 0 -1,240 250,015
21 434.44 822,176 4,587 0 1,014 528 0 -1,587 248,428
22 433.81 816,280 -5,896 0 983 574 0 -1,483 246,945
23 433.69 815,159 -1,121 0 1,010 529 0 -1,541 245,404
24 433.88 816,934 1,775 0 0 448 0 -1,079 244,325
25 434.41 821,895 4,961 0 0 528 0 -285 244,040
26 434.88 826,302 4,407 0 0 511 0 -708 243,332
27 434.27 820,584 -5,718 1,432 0 509 0 -3,349 239,983
28 435.54 832,505 11,921 0 0 515 0 3,659 243,642
29 435.82 835,141 2,636 0 0 527 0 -710 242,932
30 436.52 841,744 6,603 0 0 505 0 -651 242,281
31 437.34 849,501 7,757 1,428 0 612 0 670 242,951
Totals 76,104 2,860 33,702 17,074 0 -50,463

COMMENTS: Values in Acre-Feet



